Morgan Composting, Inc. Mother's Day Giveaway 2019

Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. To enter the Morgan Composting, Inc. Mother's Day Giveaway (hereafter referred to as Contest), fill out an official entry form located on dairydoo.com. Alternate entry is to print your name, address, telephone number, and age on a 3x5 postcard and mail it to The Mother's Day Giveaway c/o Morgan Composting, Inc, 4353 US 10, Sears, MI 49679. Contest entries must be received by May 12, at 6:59pm to be entered to win the Grand Prize of: one bag of FlowerDoo 201, DAIRY DOO shirt, flat of flowers, pair of Ladies Muck Boots, garden apron, garden hand tools, and set of SallyeAnder soaps.

- 1. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the promotion will be directed to Morgan Composting, Inc, not Facebook.
- 2. By entering the contest you are providing information to Morgan Composting, Inc and not to Facebook. All valid entries will be entered into a drawing on May 13th for the prize pack. The prize has an estimated value of: \$185.90.
- 3. No substitution or transfer of prize permitted. Taxes are the sole responsibility of winner.
- 4. The Prize Winner will be notified by May 16, 2019, by email. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. The judges' decisions are final.
- 5. Five alternate winners will be drawn, only to be used if the Grand Prize Winner is ineligible. Prize claim is subject to verification by Morgan Composting, Inc. In the event the winners decline to accept the prizes or have not complied with these rules within the time period stated, an alternate winner will be awarded the prize.
- 6. Morgan Composting, Inc is not responsible for error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operations or transmission, theft, or alterations to any entry materials, or for technical, network, telephone, computer, hardware or software malfunctions of any kind, or inaccurate transmission of, or failure of Morgan Composting to receive entry information on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or on dairydoo.com or any combination hereof. Morgan Composting, Inc is not responsible for any injury or damage to entrant's or any other's computer related to or resulting from entering this contest. Morgan Composting, Inc, in their sole discretion, reserve the right to cancel this contest. In the event of a dispute regarding the identity of the person submitting an electronic entry, the entry will be deemed submitted by the person whose name the corresponding email account is registered to.
- 7. Morgan Composting, Inc is not responsible for lost, late, misdirected, undeliverable, or illegible mail. Morgan Composting, Inc and their subsidiaries, advertising or promotion agencies and their employees are not responsible for any damaged, stolen, incomplete, illegible, lost, late, misdirected or mutilated entry forms or verification documents.
- 8. By entering this contest, each entrant agrees to abide by the rules of this contest and any

decisions of Morgan Composting, Inc with respect to any aspect of this contest. All decisions of Morgan Composting, Inc are final and binding. Disqualification will result if entrant or Prize Winner does not comply with these rules. In the event of any errors in the communication of the promotion including, but not limited to, its rules, prizes, and dates, the decisions of Morgan Composting, Inc prevails.

- 9. Morgan Composting, Inc and Facebook along with their subsidiaries, parent companies, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, and all respective employees, officers, directors, representatives and agents are not liable whatsoever for and will be held harmless by Prize Winner from any injuries, losses, damages of any kind (including personal injury, death and property damage), caused in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by any prize or resulting from acceptance, possession, use or misuse of any prize or participation in this contest. Morgan Composting, Inc is solely responsible and have complete discretion for interpreting and applying these rules, conducting the contest and awarding all prizes. Morgan Composting, Inc, in their sole discretion, reserve the right to cancel this contest.
- 10. Contest open to Michigan residents, 18 years of age or older, except employees and their immediate families of Morgan Composting, Inc, their affiliates, parent companies, subsidiaries and advertising/promotion agencies. Void where prohibited or restricted by law.
- 11. Entries become the property of Morgan Composting, Inc. By entering this promotion, you agree to have your name, address, phone number, age, and e-mail address given to Morgan Composting, Inc. This information will not be sold; it is only for promotional use by Morgan Composting, Inc.
- 12. For name of Prize Winners, send SASE to The Mother's Day Giveaway Winner Info c/o Morgan Composting, Inc, 4353 US 10, Sears, MI 49679.